FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08:20099 OMB 08:01-0027	03-30-2000
iro	101301410
•	RECORDATION FORM

U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

MRD 10	01301410	
	DATION FORM COVER SHEET 2.	
2×1200	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(es).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement	
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Executions Month (ion Date by Year
Name (line 1) Douglas Caraway	11 2	2 99
Name (line 2)	Execut	on Date Day Year
Second Party	Month 1 26	
Name (line 1) Robin Macmillan		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	tached
Name (line 1) Camco International Inc.	is an assign	to be recorded ment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving pa demiciled in States, on a	the United
	of a domes	
Address (line 1) PO Box 14484	(Designation	
Address (line 2)	Assignment	
Address (line 3) Houston	TX 77221	
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Zio Code Address Enter for the first Receiving Perty only.	
Name Jeffery E. Daly		
Address (line 1) Camco Drilling Group		
Address (line 2) PO Box 2119		
Address (line 3) Houston, TX 77252		
Address (line 4)		

porting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for raviewing the document and a needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weathington, o the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Studget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1981-1987), Weathington, D.C. 29851. See Office Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Protects. DO NOT SEAD REGISTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Detente and Trademarks Size Assignments Westerdon D.C. 20294

PATENT

REEL: 010638 FRAME: 0368

FORM Expires 08/3 OMB 06514		Page 2		U.S. Department of Common Patent and Trademark Offi PATENT
Correspo	ndent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Tele	sphone Number (7	13)924-5556
Na	Jeffery E. Daly			
Address (iii	1) Camco Drilling Group			
Address (#	PO Box 2119			
Address (ii	³⁾ Houston, TX 77252			
Address (ii	• 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		onveyance docume	nt # 4
	on Number(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)		itional numbers attached
Enter eit	er the Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number(s			the same property). umber(s)
09/444,0				
If this docum	ent is being filed together with a <u>new</u> first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the da	te the patent application	was Month Day
	operation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT	PCT
	nter PCT application number			PCT
	as not been assigned.	IDER PCT	_ PCT	PCI

Enter the total number of properties involved.

Deposit Account Number:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Enclosed

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Deposit Account

Number of Properties

Method of Payment:

Deposit Account

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Jeffery E. Daly, Reg. No. 44,640

Name of Person Signing

Fee Amount

PATENT REEL: 010638 FRAME: 0369

180584

Yes X

No

February 14, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, we, Douglas Caraway, a citizen and resident of the United States of America, and Robin Macmillan, a British citizen and resident of Caracus, Venezuela, have made an invention in DRAG-TYPE ROTARY DRILL BIT for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the 22nd day of November, 1999, Serial No. 09/444,072.

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are the sole owners of said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, Camco International Inc., P.O. Box 14484, Houston, Texas 77221, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the all rights, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and world-wide rights therein, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

We covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010638 FRAME: 0370

	-
	8
	•
	•
	整
	蟿
	癫
	糖
	签
	20
	ĸ
	a
100	
	2
	=
	22
	22
	₽
	囊
	_

IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, I have	e duly executed this assignment on this _26th day of	ìť
January	, 2000.		

COUNTY OF HARRIS § STATE OF TEXAS §

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally Douglas Caraway, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this alet day of Stenues 12000.

CINDY LEWIS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
FEB. 16, 2002

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on this 26 day of Xww. 2000.

Robin Macmillan

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/22/2000 REEL: 010638 FRAME: 0371